
2021-2022 Yale University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-11   Conf: 9-5   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Emsbo, Camilla 26-26 858 33.0 148-288 .514 2-10 .200 69-98 .704 84 182 266 10.2 63 0 33 71 58 29 367 14.1
01 Clark, Jenna 27-27 980 36.3 114-328 .348 41-123 .333 34-55 .618 13 116 129 4.8 69 0 160 126 10 37 303 11.2
11 Astrom, Klara 26-23 785 30.2 71-212 .335 39-119 .328 48-65 .738 12 89 101 3.9 79 3 61 78 4 47 229 8.8
03 McCann, Christen 25-24 789 31.6 67-194 .345 44-141 .312 18-23 .783 20 46 66 2.6 30 0 24 22 1 12 196 7.8
15 Cade, Alex 26-24 691 26.6 79-178 .444 3-8 .375 33-57 .579 91 106 197 7.6 74 4 30 67 14 17 194 7.5
14 van der Maas, Elles 23-1 233 10.1 27-82 .329 20-69 .290 3-4 .750 1 16 17 0.7 20 0 7 19 0 11 77 3.3
20 Thybulle, Grace 17-2 88 5.2 14-27 .519 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 11 18 29 1.7 19 0 4 10 4 2 39 2.3
24 Egger, Mackenzie 26-4 258 9.9 18-72 .250 7-28 .250 10-10 1.000 8 27 35 1.3 22 0 4 20 4 8 53 2.0
12 Gallagher, Robin 25-3 336 13.4 18-50 .360 1-9 .111 12-14 .857 11 30 41 1.6 19 0 18 27 2 12 49 2.0
13 Sabol, Haley 14-0 79 5.6 9-22 .409 7-19 .368 2-3 .667 1 7 8 0.6 10 0 2 2 1 0 27 1.9
10 Lee, Avery 21-0 166 7.9 11-35 .314 4-15 .267 3-9 .333 8 15 23 1.1 22 0 10 12 0 8 29 1.4
30 McGill, Nyla 16-0 114 7.1 4-21 .190 0-4 .000 3-6 .500 4 7 11 0.7 13 0 16 7 1 7 11 0.7
22 McDonald, Brenna 13-0 44 3.4 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 7 12 0.9 5 0 1 4 1 0 5 0.4
33 Nesbitt, Roxanne 7-1 26 3.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.6 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1
35 Elam, Ayla 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5450 201.9 582-1525 .382 168-548 .307 248-368 .674 320 729 1049 38.9 448 7 371 501 100 190 1580 58.52
Opponents 5450 201.9 564-1522 .371 165-566 .292 241-367 .657 276 668 944 35.0 448 8 330 457 86 253 1534 56.81

Team Statistics Yale OPP
SCORING 1580 1534
    Points Per Game 58.5 56.8
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1525 564-1522
    Field Goal Pct .382 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-548 165-566
    3PT FG Pct .307 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-368 241-367
    FT Pct .674 .657
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 8.9
REBOUNDS 1049 944
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 371 330
    Assists Per Game 13.7 12.2
TURNOVERS 501 457
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 190 253
    Steals Per Game 7.0 9.4
BLOCKS 100 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,172 7,475
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-117 16-467
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-771

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Yale 394 353 432 380 21 1580
Opponents 399 392 327 404 12 1534

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Providence W 63-57 456
11/12/21 NORTHEASTERN W 63-60 355
11/17/21 at Sacred Heart W 60-53 633
11/19/21 MAINE L 44-47 455
11/21/21 at St. John's (NY) L 68-86 238
11/24/21 at Boston U. W 57-51 302
11/28/21 at Fairfield W 71-64 1,529
12/01/21 at Quinnipiac L 59-61 441
12/04/21 at Saint Joseph's L 49-52 317
12/08/21 at LIU W 65-37 132
12/14/21 at Drexel L 52-59 1,155
12/28/21 ARMY WEST POINT W 68-50 0

* 01/02/22 at Columbia L 55-65 0
* 01/08/22 HARVARD W 80-73 0
* 01/15/22 at Cornell W 62-44 0
* 01/17/22 BROWN W 69-67 50
* 01/22/22 PENN W 63-53 0
* 01/23/22 DARTMOUTH W 57-43 0
* 01/28/22 PRINCETON L 49-61 60
* 02/04/22 at Dartmouth W 48-33 47
* 02/05/22 at Harvard L 59-65 709
* 02/12/22 COLUMBIA L 57-65 0
* 02/18/22 at Penn W 68-58 302
* 02/19/22 at Princeton L 36-74 797
* 02/26/22 CORNELL W 56-40 252
* 03/05/22 at Brown W 64-49 417

03/11/22 vs Columbia L 38-67 771

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Yale University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-5   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Emsbo, Camilla 13-13 420 32.3 66-131 .504 0-2 .000 32-43 .744 35 92 127 9.8 28 0 20 39 25 13 164 12.6
01 Clark, Jenna 14-14 515 36.8 53-166 .319 27-72 .375 18-29 .621 7 64 71 5.1 38 0 87 73 4 22 151 10.8
03 McCann, Christen 12-11 389 32.4 38-98 .388 27-73 .370 12-15 .800 12 24 36 3.0 15 0 13 13 0 2 115 9.6
11 Astrom, Klara 14-11 402 28.7 39-108 .361 17-55 .309 22-33 .667 7 49 56 4.0 47 3 40 42 3 24 117 8.4
15 Cade, Alex 14-13 358 25.6 45-98 .459 1-3 .333 17-30 .567 50 60 110 7.9 42 3 20 35 7 10 108 7.7
14 van der Maas, Elles 13-1 129 9.9 17-46 .370 12-37 .324 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 0.5 11 0 3 9 0 7 48 3.7
24 Egger, Mackenzie 14-4 184 13.1 13-51 .255 6-22 .273 4-4 1.000 4 19 23 1.6 15 0 4 11 4 5 36 2.6
20 Thybulle, Grace 7-1 31 4.4 6-11 .545 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 4 10 1.4 9 0 2 4 1 1 17 2.4
13 Sabol, Haley 9-0 52 5.8 7-14 .500 5-11 .455 2-3 .667 0 3 3 0.3 6 0 1 2 0 0 21 2.3
12 Gallagher, Robin 13-1 139 10.7 7-17 .412 0-3 .000 9-10 .900 6 8 14 1.1 9 0 11 13 2 4 23 1.8
10 Lee, Avery 14-0 112 8.0 7-18 .389 2-9 .222 3-5 .600 8 8 16 1.1 15 0 8 7 0 8 19 1.4
22 McDonald, Brenna 6-0 24 4.0 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 4 8 1.3 2 0 1 4 1 0 3 0.5
33 Nesbitt, Roxanne 4-1 20 5.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.3
30 McGill, Nyla 5-0 25 5.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 299-773 .387 97-291 .333 128-185 .692 167 377 544 38.9 242 6 214 278 48 96 823 58.79
Opponents 2800 200.0 273-768 .355 83-282 .294 161-225 .716 140 330 470 33.6 222 3 172 233 39 141 790 56.43

Team Statistics Yale OPP
SCORING 823 790
    Points Per Game 58.8 56.4
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 299-773 273-768
    Field Goal Pct .387 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-291 83-282
    3PT FG Pct .333 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 128-185 161-225
    FT Pct .692 .716
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 544 470
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 214 172
    Assists Per Game 15.3 12.3
TURNOVERS 278 233
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 96 141
    Steals Per Game 6.9 10.1
BLOCKS 48 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 362 2,272
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-52 7-325
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Yale 209 194 208 212 823
Opponents 184 185 187 234 790

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/22 at  Columbia L 55-65 0
01/08/22 HARVARD W 80-73 0
01/15/22 at  Cornell W 62-44 0
01/17/22 BROWN W 69-67 50
01/22/22 PENN W 63-53 0
01/23/22 DARTMOUTH W 57-43 0
01/28/22 PRINCETON L 49-61 60
02/04/22 at  Dartmouth W 48-33 47
02/05/22 at  Harvard L 59-65 709
02/12/22 COLUMBIA L 57-65 0
02/18/22 at  Penn W 68-58 302
02/19/22 at  Princeton L 36-74 797
02/26/22 CORNELL W 56-40 252
03/05/22 at  Brown W 64-49 417


